#URM #10-(394 (MODIFIED) -{Ref*	Rr -		Docket No.:
OM (MINISTER MANAGEMENT)	T 08-31	1-1999	) KIP-300
TN4			<i>→ ▼ ▼</i>
7 08-26-1999 r of	Datants	chad	ariainal desuments or convethereof
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61	1011:	31314   2. Name and address of r	conginal documents of copy thereof.
1.		2. Name and address of	eceiving party(les).
Kofax Image Products	8-26-79	Name: Kofax	Image Products, Inc.
(a California corporat	1011)	(a Delay	ware corporation)
		Į.	
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 162	245 Laguna Canyon Road
	☐ Limited Partnership	City:Irvine	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92618</u>
☑ Corporation-State Califor ☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizens	ship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			31110
Additional Harriss(a) of conveying party(.ce)	<b>103 12 110</b>		)
3. Nature of conveyance:		[	
🗱 Assignment	☐ Merger	Corporation-State	Delaware
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in designation is	n the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: August 18,	1999	(Designations must be a sepa	
		Additional name(s) & address	_
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
,			
		1,824,9	922
Additional numbers 🔲 Yes 🛣 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be ma	•	registrations involved:	,
Name. Morland C. Fisc	her		
Name: Mortand C. Fischer		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	: <b>\$</b> 40.00
Internal Address:		(W. Castanad	
·		☑ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be character	arged to deposit account
2020 1/2 1	C.L.	8. Deposit account number	
Street Address: 2030 Main	Street,	a. Deposit account number	YOE
Suite 1050			
ou Trypino Ot	- 03 TD 03614	08-1310	
City: Irvine Sta	ite: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92614</u>		
08/30/1999 MTHAI1 00000316 1824922 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:483 40.4	00 OP \		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	7.11	7 1	-
Morland C. Fischer	Morland	checker	August 23, 1999
Name of Person Signing	/	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

(To reflect Assignor's Reincorporation as a Delaware Corporation and Corresponding Change of Name)

Kofax Image Products, a California Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used is now using the following trademark which is the subject of the following issued registration:

Registration No. 1,824,922 for the mark "KIPP" granted March 8, 1994

Assignor now wishes to assign the above-identified trademark and the issued registration therefor to reflect its reincorporation as a Delaware Corporation and a corresponding change of its legal name and address.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns all right, title and interest in and to its trademark, the registration therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby to:

Kofax Image Products, Inc. (a Delaware Corporation) 16245 Laguna Canyon Road Irvine, California 92618

For: Kofax Image Products

By:

Ronald Fikert

Vice-President

8-18-99

Dated

TRADEMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0793